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SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE YEAR 2026 
 
ANNUAL FEES: 

 
GRADE TUITION FEES CAPEX RECOVERY SPORTS RECOVERY TOTAL PAYABLE 

TODDLER  R28 100 R2 350 R1 200 R31 650 

000 R28 700 R2 350 R1 200 R32 250 

00 R29 800 R2 350 R1 200 R33 350 

R R43 700 R2 350 R2 350 R48 400 

1 - 2 - 3 R48 300 R2 350 R2 350 R53 000 

4 - 5 - 6  R51 750 R2 350 R2 450 R56 550 

7 R51 750 R2 350 R2 450 R56 550 

8 - 9 R59 750 R2 350 R2 450 R64 550 

10 R61 700            R2 350 R2 450 R66 500 

11 R64 810 R2 350 R2 450 R69 610 

Hifz R8 000   R8 000 

 

 
MONTHLY FEES:                                                                                                    

 

GRADE 10 INSTALLMENTS FROM 
January – October 

 TODDLER R3 165 

000 R3 225 

00 R3 335 

R R4 840 

1 - 2 - 3 R5 300 

4 - 5 - 6  R5 655 

7 R5 655 

8 - 9 R6 455 

10 R6 650 

11 R6 961 

Hifz R800 

 

 
A 5% DISCOUNT IS ALLOWED ON ANNUAL TUITION FEES IF PAID IN FULL BY 31 JANUARY 
 

ANNUAL FEES AFTER 5 % DISCOUNT: 
 

GRADE TUITION FEES CAPEX RECOVERY SPORTS RECOVERY TOTAL PAYABLE 

TODDLER R26 695 R2 350 R1 200 R30 245 

000 R27 265 R2 350 R1 200 R30 815 

00 R28 310 R2 350 R1 200 R31 860 

R R41 515 R2 350 R2 350 R46 215 

1 - 2 - 3 R45 885 R2 350 R2 350 R50 585 

4 - 5 - 6  R49 162.50 R2 350 R2 450 R53 962.50 

7 R49 162.50 R2 350 R2 450 R53 962.50 

8 - 9 R56 762.50 R2 350 R2 450 R61 562.50 

10 R58 615 R2 350 R2 450 R63 415 

11 R61 569.50 R2 350 R2 450 R66 369.50 

Hifz R7 600   R7 600 

 

 
 
 



SIBLING DISCOUNT 
 
A 5% tuition discount will be offered for the 2nd child and every other child onwards. 
The fee schedule below will apply for siblings. 
 

ANNUAL FEES FOR SIBLINGS: 
GRADE TUITION FEES CAPEX RECOVERY SPORTS RECOVERY TOTAL PAYABLE 

TODDLER R26 695 R2 350 R1 200 R30 245 

000 R27 265 R2 350 R1 200 R30 815 

00 R28 310 R2 350 R1 200 R31 860 

R R41 515 R2 350 R2 350 R46 215 

1 - 2 - 3 R45 885 R2 350 R2 350 R50 585 

4 - 5 - 6  R49 162.50 R2 350 R2 450 R53 962.50 

7 R49 162.50 R2 350 R2 450 R53 962.50 

8 - 9 R56 762.50 R2 350 R2 450 R61 562.50 

10 R58 615 R2 350 R2 450 R63 415 

11 R61 569.50 R2 350 R2 450 R66 369.50 

Hifz R7 600   R7 600 

 
MONTHLY FEES FOR SIBLINGS:                                                                                                    

GRADE 10 INSTALLMENTS FROM 
January – October 

 TODDLER R3 024.50 

000 R3 081.50 

00 R3 186 

R R4 621.50 

1 - 2 - 3 R5 058.50 

4 - 5 - 6  R5 396.25 

7 R5 396.25 

8 - 9 R6 156.25 

10 R6 341.50 

11 R6 636.95 

Hifz R760 

 

DEPOSIT REQUIRED FOR 2026:                                                                                                    

GRADE DEPOSIT REQUIRED  

 TODDLER R5 620 

000 R5 740 

00 R5 960 

R R8 740 

1 - 2 - 3 R9 660 

4 - 5 - 6  R10 350 

7 R10 350 

8 - 9 R11 950 

10 R12 340 

11 R12 962 

 

BANKING DETAILS: 
HOUGHTON MUSLIM ACADEMY 
FNB 
252505 
62315538845 
Ref: Your HMA Account Number 
 
Notes: 

• A refundable deposit to the value of two months fees is payable upon acceptance. 

• Three months’ written notice must be provided upon the decision to remove a learner from the school for 
the deposit to be refunded. 

• Failure to provide the required three months written notice will render the deposit non-refundable. 

• New students who have paid the deposit to secure a position at the school but decide not to attend, will forfeit 
the deposit. 

• There will be no exceptions to the rules. 
 
 
M.Z Nanabhay                                                     R. Kooreyshi                                                                 T. Bux 
     Principal                                                             Administrator                                                        Financial Administrator 


